
 

 

Safeguarding Named staff and contacts  
 

Braunstone Community Primary School 

Designated Safeguarding Lead  Halil Tamgumus   

Deputy Designated Safeguarding Lead/s  Sharon Rushin, Nicky Baker, Lizzie 
Wright, Louise Male, Helen 
Westwater, Kylie Luparia, Sarah Snow, 
Koral Downward, Linzi Cooper 

Prevent Single Point of Contact (SPOC)  Nicky Baker   

Designated Safeguarding Lead (Teacher) for Children in 
Care and Previously Looked After Children   

Louise Male   

Designated Safeguarding Lead for Attendance   Helen Westwater   

Designated Safeguarding Lead for Mental Health   Kylie Luparia   

Designated Safeguarding Lead for Online Safety   Sharon Rushin   

Chair of the Advisory Board   Lauren Charlton   

  

Discovery Trust  

Designated Board member 
for Safeguarding  

David Williams  0116 279 3462  
dwilliams@discoveryschoolstrust.org.uk  

Safeguarding and Behaviour 
Lead  

Megan Williams    07593 445228     
mwilliams@discoverytrust.org   

  

Local Authority: Safeguarding and Improvement Unit contacts  

LADO / Allegations  
  

Jude Atkinson  
  

0116 454 2440  
Lado-allegations-
referral@leicester.gov.uk  

Safeguarding Development 
Officers:   
  

Julie Chapaneri   
  
Mohammed Patel  

0116 454 3076  
Julie.Chapaneri@leicester.gov.uk  
0116 454 1454  
MohammedPatel@leicester.gov.uk  

Children Missing from 
Education   

Inclusion Team   0116 305 2071  

Children’s Social Care services – Duty and Advice – CSE concerns – referral desk  
Telephone  0116 454 1004 (24 hours)  
Email  das-team@leicester.gcsx.gov.uk  
Address            Duty & Advice Service,   
                          Halford House, 91 Charles Street, Leicester, LE1 HL   

CHANNEL referral (extremism / radicalisation):    
  

101   
0116 248 6726   
prevent.team@leicestershire.pnn.police.uk  

Leicester City Psychology and Education Welfare 
Service  

0116 4545470  
psychology@leicester.gov.uk   

Early Help Advice   0116 454 1934   
early-help@leicester.gov.uk  

United Against Violence and Abuse Helpline  
 UAVA Professionals Advice and Referrals    

0808 802 0028  
0116 255 0004 (professionals only)   
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